

Approval of the Revised Regional Technical Assistance Facility PRODOC

Adopted by e-mail on 23.04.2024

EB.2024.11

Considering:

- Decision <u>EB2023.05</u> approving the development of a project document for the creation of a regional technical assistance facility to provide technical assistance and capacity building to CAFI partner countries;
- Decision <u>EB.2023.29</u> approving the Approval of the UNOPS Regional Technical Assistance Facility Programme Document
- Decision <u>EB.2024.06</u> approving the Revised Regional Technical Assistance Facility PRODOC to including the Scientific Network
- The need to align the PRODOC with the broader objectives of including the Scientific Network, and sustain the efficiency to support the private sector feasibility studies for the launched CAFI private sector facility.

The Executive Board,

- 1. <u>Approves</u> the amendment of the CAFI Technical Assistance <u>PRODOC</u>.
- 2. Notes that the modifications aim to achieve two key objectives:
 - 1. Facilitate the implementation and operation of the CAFI Scientific Network.
 - 2. Expanding funding to support private sector feasibility studies in the context of the private sector facility.